



Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11-2501 **Version:** 1 **Name:** Change Order No. 1 - Turner Construction - Sobrante Park Classroom 1 Fire Repair Project

Type: Agreement or Contract **Status:** Passed

File created: 9/20/2011 **In control:** Facilities Committee

On agenda: **Final action:** 9/27/2011

Enactment date: 9/27/2011 **Enactment #:** 11-2128

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Change Order No. 1 to Construction Contract with Turner Construction, Oakland, CA, for the latter to install resilient sheet flooring to cover the existing concrete slab in Classroom 1; rewire an existing outlet in Room 48; install conduit and wiring to three-way light switch as documented in RFI #18; credit for unused allowance funds per the Contract Documents in conjunction with the Sobrante Park Classroom 1 Fire Repair Project in the amount of (\$7,126,63), decreasing the Agreement from \$197,472.00 to \$190,345.37. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11-2501 - CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - TURNER CONSTRUCTION - SOBRANTE PARK CLASSROOM 1 FIRE REPAIR PROJECT

Contact: Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/27/2011	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
9/20/2011	1	Facilities Committee	Recommended Favorably	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Change Order No. 1 to Construction Contract with Turner Construction, Oakland, CA, for the latter to install resilient sheet flooring to cover the existing concrete slab in Classroom 1; rewire an existing outlet in Room 48; install conduit and wiring to three-way light switch as documented in RFI #18; credit for unused allowance funds per the Contract Documents in conjunction with the Sobrante Park Classroom 1 Fire Repair Project in the amount of (\$7,126,63), decreasing the Agreement from \$197,472.00 to \$190,345.37. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]